ARQ AERA ACOUSTIX
PENDANT
DIRECT/INDIRECT, DIRECT
T (514) 225-4304
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.

Project:
Type:
Order Guide
LUMINAIRE ID SIZE DISTRIBUTION INDIRECT OPTIC
Specify NA for Direct
LIGHT SOURCE
ARQAEACOP 24IN
ARQAEACOP - Arq Aera
Acoustix Pendant
24IN - Ø 24" DI - Direct/Indirect
D - Direct
FFFH - Fully frosted flush diffuser
FF14 - Fully frosted 1/4" diffuser
FF34 - Fully frosted 3/4" diffuser
NA - Not applicable
SW - Static white
FS - Full spectrum static white
SOLA - Dim-to-warm single channel control
DUO - Tunable white 2-channel control
DESCRIPTION
Part of the Arq Acoustix series, the Arq Aera is an acoustic pendant equipped
with an arc-shaped shade made of sound-absorbing felt created from
recycled bottles. Its design integrates proprietary XPoint™ Refraction
Technology optics to deliver soft, visually comfortable, low glare lighting.
ELECTRICAL CYLINDER FINISH 14 FELT COLOR CANOPY TYPE 15 CANOPY FINISH SUSPENSION
1C - 1 circuit
2C 13 - 2
circuits
13 �Only available
with Direct/
Indirect with
remote driver.
FTMW - Matte white
FTMB - Matte black
CF# - Custom finish,
specify RAL#
14 �Flanged trim will match
cylinder finish.
FONCDN - Outside Fog, inside
Cloudy
MDNCDN - Outside Midnight blue,
inside Cloudy
LENSAN - Outside Latte, inside Sand
CYNSAN - Outside Cherry, inside
Sand
FLR 16 - Flat round canopy, 4" octagonal junction
box
CDR 16 - Conduit feed, round canopy
DMNC 17 - Direct mount, new construction
DMRM 17, 18 - Direct mount, remodel
DR 19 - Deep round canopy
15 �See page 4 for details.
16 Direct/Indirect requires a remote driver.
17 �Remote driver only.
18 �Single wiring entry only. No daisy chain connections
allowed.
19 �Can accommodate up to 2 drivers.
FTMW - Matte
white
FTMB - Matte
black
CF# - Custom
finish, specify
RAL#
POWER CORD 20
BPC##IN - Black
PVC
WPC##IN -
White PVC
20 �Min 36" - max 72",
specify length (##)
in inches.
DIRECT WATTAGE 5 INDIRECT WATTAGE 7